
2023 Wingate University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-17   Conf: 18-6   Home: 31-5   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Kramer (4), Stevens (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-76), Stevens (14-17),
Cutcher (13-15), Kramer (13-21), Scott (9-11), Kale (3-9), Kirchhofer (1-2), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Brooks, Savanna .375 65-65 184 57 69 18 1 15 64 134 .728 25 13 27 0 .476 3 6 11-11 117 85 13 .940
1 Hobgood, Kaylee .364 62-62 195 48 71 8 3 0 26 85 .436 24 2 24 0 .437 1 1 29-33 84 2 3 .966
17 Maness, Heaven .325 65-65 200 42 65 7 2 13 50 115 .575 10 1 25 0 .357 2 6 8-9 115 98 13 .942
24 Reeves, Hannah .324 65-65 176 35 57 9 2 10 46 100 .568 31 5 19 0 .437 1 5 2-2 272 5 6 .979
9 Liles, Ragan .315 62-62 178 44 56 9 1 7 34 88 .494 12 1 13 1 .358 2 4 5-8 59 80 4 .972
22 Kramer, Raelynn .286 56-53 154 30 44 4 0 11 39 81 .526 6 3 21 0 .323 1 0 0-0 234 13 1 .996
13 Hall, Alyssa .262 59-43 107 30 28 7 1 5 17 52 .486 19 2 30 0 .383 0 0 5-5 41 1 3 .933
23 Stevens, Hannah .254 52-42 122 23 31 9 0 7 30 61 .500 13 1 23 0 .328 1 3 2-2 171 7 3 .983
20 Kraemer, Isabella .455 30-1 11 11 5 2 0 0 2 7 .636 1 1 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Kale, Sydney .350 24-24 60 10 21 5 1 0 8 28 .467 11 1 6 0 .458 0 0 0-0 8 4 1 .923
3 Thomas, Jillian .286 47-29 70 16 20 2 0 1 12 25 .357 4 2 9 0 .342 0 0 2-2 15 9 3 .889
21 Lampley, Savannah .267 34-19 45 11 12 3 0 0 5 15 .333 4 1 4 0 .340 0 1 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
12 Kahlich, Katy .254 38-25 71 17 18 6 0 5 21 39 .549 10 0 20 0 .337 2 1 0-0 21 0 1 .955
25 Kirchhofer, Danielle .250 39-37 68 18 17 3 2 2 6 30 .441 10 2 14 0 .354 2 3 4-6 49 6 2 .965
11 Horodecki, Jamie .200 8-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
16 Scott, Hali .196 46-24 51 6 10 2 0 1 5 15 .294 9 0 14 0 .311 1 0 0-0 11 14 3 .893
Totals .309 65-65 1697 400 525 94 13 77 365 876 .516 190 35 252 1 .387 16 30 68-78 1237 341 56 .966
Opponents .238 65-65 1569 175 373 70 4 39 160 568 .362 103 26 369 12 .294 11 37 27-38 1180 401 112 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Kale, Sydney 2.11 7-1 14 9 3 2-0 2 55.1 41 16 13 8 47 9 0 2 .208 0 4 0 3 4
18 Cutcher, Raechel 2.79 17-10 41 30 16 3-3 4 184.0 155 66 57 31 190 29 2 20 .225 5 6 0 4 16
25 Kirchhofer, Danielle 3.00 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 6 3 5 8 1 0 1 .372 0 0 0 0 1
16 Scott, Hali 3.53 11-3 31 10 2 1-3 4 79.0 67 39 31 35 77 14 1 6 .227 19 5 0 1 7
3 Thomas, Jillian 3.79 10-2 24 11 2 0-2 1 76.0 84 43 32 22 45 13 1 9 .272 6 11 0 3 9
11 Horodecki, Jamie 5.00 2-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 9.0 10 5 5 2 2 4 0 1 .278 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.08 48-17 120 65 23 11 11 412.1 373 175 141 103 369 70 4 39 .238 31 26 0 11 37
Opponents 7.00 17-48 114 65 26 8 2 393.1 525 400 306 190 252 94 13 77 .309 29 35 0 16 30



2023 Wingate University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Lampley, Savannah 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cutcher, Raechel 18 5 13 0 1.000 2 13 2 .867 0 0
11 Horodecki, Jamie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kraemer, Isabella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kramer, Raelynn 248 234 13 1 .996 0 13 8 .619 4 0
23 Stevens, Hannah 181 171 7 3 .983 0 14 3 .824 4 0
24 Reeves, Hannah 283 272 5 6 .979 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Liles, Ragan 143 59 80 4 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hobgood, Kaylee 89 84 2 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kirchhofer, Danielle 57 49 6 2 .965 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Kahlich, Katy 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Maness, Heaven 226 115 98 13 .942 12 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brooks, Savanna 215 117 85 13 .940 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hall, Alyssa 45 41 1 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kale, Sydney 13 8 4 1 .923 0 3 6 .333 0 0
16 Scott, Hali 28 11 14 3 .893 1 9 2 .818 0 0
3 Thomas, Jillian 27 15 9 3 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1634 1237 341 56 .966 44 54 22 .711 8 0
Opponents 1693 1180 401 112 .934 16 136 20 .872 9 0


